
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.5

CSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau10 30.5

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome5 43.01

8017 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 45.92



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.59

CSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 27.59

16006 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy9 29.2

16024 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold9 29.83

16014 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont9 30.08

16007 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams8 31.84

16009 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney7 35.89

16015 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara6 38.41

16038 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

16033 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 28.21



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.26

CSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 27.26

20020 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho9 27.47

20014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 28.52

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit7 35.64

20017 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea6 36.3

20018 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT

20046 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ NT

20007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 32 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.32

CSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher10 34.32

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere9 35.59

24009 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine9 36.09

24011 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.12

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 38.58



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.24

CSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes10 30.24

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen6 40.85

12015 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson6 40.85

12022 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.17

CSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 33.17

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 35.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.07

CSSC 3/16/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Jack Collie Rolanda Dane10 37.07

20050 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown8 41.08

20044 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20045 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20029 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 36.61

20028 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 41.58



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 3/16/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 3/16/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 59.48 2.404



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 3/16/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak95 61.68 2.237

12025 Billy All American Debra Loomis90 63.03 2.189



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 3/16/2014

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 43.62 3.232

16038 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson90 59.24 2.380



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 3/16/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 63.97 2.235

20043 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 82.81 1.727



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 3/16/2014

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 3/16/2014

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 40.07 3.868

16034 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 68.98 2.247



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 3/16/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 57.42 3.048



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 3/16/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rogue All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 99.87 1.752



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 3/16/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 50.21 3.545



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 3/16/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 46.62 3.904

20002 Erin Vizsla Debra  Loomis NQ NT

20001 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 61.9 2.940



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 3/16/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.73 4.194

8011 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.88 4.179

8003 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.98 3.806

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 49.89 3.508

8012 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 45.23 3.869

8035 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 50.34 3.476

8002 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 53.5 3.271

8025 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.16 3.231

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 56.02 3.124

8021 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 58.21 3.006

8022 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 66.37 2.637

8008 River Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 72.06 2.429



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 3/16/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.18 4.467

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.37 4.035

12010 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 43.5 4.023

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 56.2 3.114

12006 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz100 58.63 2.985

12031 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 62.95 2.78

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.69 4.301

12013 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 52.44 3.337

12028 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 57.85 3.025

12030 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 67.76 2.583

12005 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 68.32 2.561



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 3/16/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 42.75 4.164

16019 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 47.61 3.739

16017 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 47.79 3.725

16023 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 48.02 3.707

16020 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 48.25 3.689

16015 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 48.38 3.679

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.39 3.678

16005 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 48.55 3.666

16009 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney100 49.04 3.63

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 53.34 3.337

16021 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16002 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16044 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 41.17 4.324

16007 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 42.17 4.221

16014 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 42.61 4.177

16043 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 43.44 4.098

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 45.8 3.886

16016 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 46.25 3.849

16027 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 47.12 3.778

16006 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 47.41 3.754

16003 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 57.89 3.075

16013 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 63.9 2.786



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 3/16/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter100 42.11 4.322

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 42.25 4.308

20005 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 44.05 4.132

20016 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 44.11 4.126

20003 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 44.11 4.126

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 47.19 3.857

20017 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 48.85 3.726

20018 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 55.25 3.294

20020 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 42.38 4.294

20009 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 43.14 4.219

20014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 43.91 4.145

20039 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 44.27 4.111

20007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 52.89 3.441

20004 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 56.04 3.248



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 3/16/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.13 4.425

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 44.03 4.134

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 45.04 4.041

24009 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 47.29 3.849

24014 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 39.49 4.609

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 44.68 4.073

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 44.7 4.072

24015 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 49.11 3.706

24017 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 67.55 2.694



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 3/16/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 42.42 4.290



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 3/16/2014

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ 79.44 1.775



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 3/16/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani95 49.17 2.908

20045 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 3/16/2014

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 3/16/2014

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor96 74 2.095

12033 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 3/16/2014

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 58.23 2.748



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 3/16/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Cheyne Collie Joany White88 77.44 2.350



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CSSC 3/16/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 67.28 2.601



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 3/16/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 45.58 3.839

8015 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 58.54 2.989

8029 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 45.95 3.808

8027 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 48.99 3.572



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 3/16/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 56.3 3.162

12015 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

12016 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 49.36 3.606

12032 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 78.77 2.26



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 3/16/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 46.96 3.876

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 47.87 3.802

16028 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 54.32 3.351

16046 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar NQ 59.83 3.042

16045 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 93.66 1.943



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 3/16/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 41.08 4.430

20025 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 53.97 3.372

20028 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20031 Jack Collie Rolanda Dane NQ 52.46 3.469

20050 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 55.49 3.28

20029 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 61.29 2.969



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 3/16/2014

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich100 32.93 3.037



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 3/16/2014

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr95 31.31 3.354



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 3/16/2014

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 28.17 3.656

16037 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 34.22 3.01



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 3/16/2014

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 42.84 2.451

20046 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 46.13 2.276



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 3/16/2014

125

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 3/16/2014

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 37.36 3.453

16033 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino95 24.85 5.191

16034 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 48.45 2.663



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 3/16/2014

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 28.47 4.672

20035 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 39.44 3.372



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 3/16/2014

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 25.4 5.236

8001 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 46.37 2.868



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 3/16/2014

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 60.65 2.193



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 3/16/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.27 5.253

16041 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 29.86 4.622

16042 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 51.79 2.665



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 3/16/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 35.6 4.017

20018 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT

20038 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 48.1 2.973



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 3/16/2014

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 26.23 5.071

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 27.52 4.833

8012 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 28 4.75

8002 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 28.49 4.668

8035 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 29.11 4.569

8025 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 30.27 4.394

8003 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.8 4.318

8022 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 40.15 3.313

8021 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 40.88 3.253

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 43.84 3.034



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 3/16/2014

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 23.88 5.57

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.52 4.833

12010 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 29.28 4.542

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 31.37 4.24

12013 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.88 4.172

12030 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 37.85 3.514

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 27.66 4.808

12005 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 42.59 3.123

12006 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 45.57 2.919

12028 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 47.6 2.794

12001 Rogue All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 56.84 2.34



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 3/16/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 23.64 5.838

16016 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 24.22 5.698

16002 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 24.77 5.571

16019 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 26.2 5.267

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 26.57 5.194

16027 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.69 5.170

16006 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 28.56 4.832

16017 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 30.72 4.492

16005 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 32.01 4.311

16023 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 32.3 4.272

16015 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 33.44 4.127

16003 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 38.58 3.577

16014 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16007 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ NT

16044 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 23.96 5.76

16043 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 28.92 4.772

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 32.45 4.253

16020 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 33.07 4.173

16009 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney NQ 34.53 3.997

16013 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 40.99 3.367
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YPS

20003 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 25.41 5.628

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.06 5.487

20014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 27.24 5.25

20005 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 27.47 5.206

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 29.46 4.854

20007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 29.79 4.800

20039 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 30.28 4.723

20010 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter NQ 26.34 5.429

20020 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 28.23 5.066

20016 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 28.41 5.033

20009 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 29.09 4.916

20017 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 34.12 4.191

20002 Erin Vizsla Debra  Loomis NQ 36.6 3.907

20004 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 39.02 3.665
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24014 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 25.56 5.595

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.02 5.496

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 26.84 5.328

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 30.34 4.713

24009 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 31.05 4.605

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 28.97 4.936

24015 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 30.91 4.626

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.81 4.495

24017 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 49.56 2.885
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26002 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 25.27 5.659
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12026 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober100 42.94 2.399
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20044 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani95 25.23 4.162

20045 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani95 25.47 4.122

20042 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 19.91 5.274
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8018 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina100 27.09 4.614
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12022 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 47.39 2.912
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20029 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 3/16/2014

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 50.44 2.637
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8016 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 30.55 4.354

8015 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.72 3.723

8027 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.27 4.394

8029 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 31.63 4.205
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12016 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 26.22 5.263

12015 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 32.07 4.303

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 38.59 3.576

12032 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 46.77 2.951
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16028 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 31.07 4.603

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 32 4.469

16031 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 32.77 4.364

16046 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 36.59 3.908
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20025 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 43.6 3.28

20032 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 31.34 4.563

20028 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.75 3.196


